

## Pine Meadow Ranch Center for Arts and Agriculture Issues Call for Proposals for 2022 Quilt Garden

Central Oregon quilt makers, artists and pattern designers—apply by March 31

SISTERS, OREGON, USA, February 28, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Pine Meadow Ranch Center for Arts and Agriculture (PMRCAA), a working ranch in Sisters, Oregon focused on arts, agricultural and ecological projects, is seeking proposals for its 2022 Quilt Garden. The project includes a signature garden space at the ranch that is inspired by a quilt design, along with the creation of a quilt fashioned to reflect the garden space. Proposals are sought from Central Oregon quilt



makers, artists and/or designers experienced with quilt patterns.

Proposals are due March 31, 2022 and the selection will be made the first week of April. The garden at Pine Meadow Ranch will be a 10-foot-by-10-foot bed as a "Quilt Block Design" or "Quilt Design" out of plants and flowers. Planting for this growing season will begin in early April. Implementation of the garden space quilt pattern will be led by the PMRCAA's Garden Manager, and the accompanying quilt is to be completed in time for display at the 2022 <u>Sisters Outdoor Quilt Show</u>, the world's largest outdoor quilt show, set for July 9.

The Quilt Garden program will be a permanent asset at PMRCAA, and the plantings within the bed will be changed annually for new artists. Every year, signage with the title and designer's name will be placed near the bed, along with other celebratory and programming activities. More outreach will also be done throughout the season to highlight the chosen designer, and the finalist will receive a stipend of \$750. This will be the second annual Quilt Garden. The inaugural garden was launched in 2021 to honor the nationally recognized quilting tradition celebrated in Sisters.

Interested parties are encouraged to apply here: <a href="https://roundhousefoundation.org/pine-meadow-ranch/2022-quilt-garden-proposals/">https://roundhousefoundation.org/pine-meadow-ranch/2022-quilt-garden-proposals/</a>

About Pine Meadow Ranch Center for Arts and Agriculture

Pine Meadow Ranch Center for Arts and Agriculture (PMRCAA) is located on the historic Pine Meadow Ranch, a 260-acre working ranch in Sisters, Oregon at the base of the Cascade Mountains. The vision of PMRCAA is to connect sustainable agriculture, conservation arts and sciences with traditional and contemporary crafts and skills integral to ranching life. Located in the traditional territory of the Wasco, Warm Springs, and Paiute peoples, work at the ranch is grounded in a strong sense of place and community, and the diversity and multiple perspectives of the people that call our region home are deeply valued. Today, Pine Meadow Ranch operates as a program of the Sisters-based Roundhouse Foundation, and it continues to operate as a working ranch.

## About Roundhouse Foundation

The Roundhouse Foundation is a private, family foundation, based in Sisters, Oregon since 2002. The Foundation believes that solutions to the unique challenges of Oregon's rural communities can be found through creative thinking and problem-solving, innovation and collaboration. We partner with community organizations to develop, implement and sustain creative, place-based approaches and programs that strengthen and celebrate rural Oregon.

In addition to providing grant services to rural communities and tribal regions throughout Oregon, the Roundhouse Foundation operates Pine Meadow Ranch Center for Arts and Agriculture in Sisters. For more information about the Foundation or PMRCAA please visit <a href="https://www.RoundhouseFoundation.org">www.RoundhouseFoundation.org</a>.

###

For More Information: cathyc@roundhousefoundation.org, (541) 904-0700

Cathy Carroll
Roundhouse Foundation
+1 541-904-0700
email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/564156703

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

 $\hbox{@ 1995-2022}$  IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.